

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 680 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C)) No. 638 of 2025**

Mutum Ongbi Thingujam Sanathoi Leima and 6 Ors.

... Petitioners

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 2 Ors.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

26.03.2026

[1] This matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-
'Mediation for the Nation' as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

[2] None appears on behalf of the petitioners.

[3] Mr. A. Bheigya, learned jr. Govt. counsel for the State
respondents submits that the matter may be listed in the same column for taking
instructions.

[4] List these cases on 01.04.2026 in Spl. Mediation drive column.

JUDGE

Thoiba