

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 680 of 2025 with
MC(WP(C) No. 638 of 2025**

Mutum Ongbi Thingujam Sanathoi Leima & 6 Ors.

.....Petitioner/s

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

....Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

Order

01.04.2026

[1] This matter is listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive- 'Mediation for the Nation' as directed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

[2] None appeared on behalf of the petitioners.

[3] Mr. A. Bheigya, learned Jr. G.A. for the State respondent, submits that the matter is not fit for referring to mediation.

[4] In the circumstances, list this case before Court on 08.06.2026.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring